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internal team email: Nurse-Recruitment-Team@umich.edu

Gwen Kearly, BSN, RN, CHCR
NRR Administrative Manager
gkearly@umich.edu • (734) 764-5204
Recruiter Liaison: Nursing Leadership

Bill Morin, MHRLR, CHCR
Nursing Workforce Planning Specialist
wimorin@umich.edu • (734) 936-4778
Recruiter Liaison: Nursing Leadership, NIS,

Quality, PD&E

Laura Shakarjian, MSN, RN, CHCR
Healthcare Recruiter
lashak@umich.edu • (734) 615-7109
Recruiter Liaison: Pediatrics, WBC, Care

Management, Dialysis, Home Care, ACS

Gayle York, BS, RN, CHCR
Healthcare Recruiter
gyork@umich.edu • (734) 615-4687
Recruiter Liaison: CSR, Cancer Center,

Emergency Services, SWAT, Survival Flight,

MCRU, Pain Service

James Diesing, MSA
Healthcare Recruiter
diesingj@umich.edu • (734) 936-4239
Recruiter Liaison: Advanced Practice
Professionals (PA, NP) Service Lines A and B,
Nursing-UH, RAHS

Teressa Vanderford
Healthcare Recruiter
vanderft@umich.edu • (734) 232-2397
Recruiter Liaison: Nursing-UH, Perioperative
Services, Advanced Practice Professionals
(PA, NP, CNS) Service Line C

Kathie Krebs, BSN, RN, MS
Healthcare Recruiter
krebsk@umich.edu • (734) 647-9214
Recruiter Liaison: CVC, UH, ACS

Delmere Oliver Administrative Specialist
Assoc.
delmero@umich.edu • (734) 936-5183

Jennifer Hawkins, SHRM-SCP
Administrative Specialist Assoc.
hawkjenn@umich.edu • (734) 647-1791

Dana Shook, MBA, BSN, RN
Healthcare Recruiter
shdana@umich.edu • (734) 647-3863
Recruiter Liaison: Nursing - UH, ACS,
Wound/Ostomy, VAST, ECMO, MPU 
APRN(CRNA, Midwives)


